household services for its daily operation. 

BARBADOS ESTIMATES 2026-2027

PARTICULARS OF SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Non-Statutory Appropriation
Estimates of the amount required for the year ending  March 31, 2027  for the non statutory expenditure of the Office of the President.

ONE MILLION, NINE HUNDRED AND TWO THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN  DOLLARS

($1,902,513)

Mission Statement:
The Mission of the Office of the President 's Department is to provide services to support the Office of the President and to  facilitate the 
execution of the functions of the President as provided in the Constitution of Barbados.

[...]

 To administer the Parliament (Administration) Act, Cap. 10. 

BARBADOS ESTIMATES 2026-2027

PARTICULARS OF SERVICE

PARLIAMENT

Non-Statutory Appropriation
Estimates of the amount required for the year ending  March 31, 2027  for the non statutory expenditure of the  Parliament

SEVENTEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY  DOLLARS

($17,940,950)

Mission Statement:
To effect the smooth running of both Houses of Parliament and the Barbados Branch of the Commonwealth Parliamentary Association  
and to serve the people by making fair laws, holding Government accountable, and ensuring  every voice is represented.

[...]

BARBADOS ESTIMATES 2026-2027

PARTICULARS OF SERVICE

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

Non-Statutory Appropriation
Estimates of the amount required for the year ending  March 31, 2027  for the non statutory expenditure of the  Prime 
Minister's Office

FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY NINE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY THREE THOUSAND
 ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS

($559,293,147)

Mission Statement:
To provide the Prime Minister with relevant advice on the subject areas assigned to the office to ensure effective decision
making and implementation in a timely manner, in the national interest.

2026/27 Budget and Forward Estimates (Statutory and Non-Statutory) by Programme

[...]

BARBADOS ESTIMATES 2026-2027

PARTICULARS OF SERVICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

Non-Statutory Appropriation
Estimates of the amount required for the year ending  March 31, 2027  for the non statutory expenditure of the  Ministry of 
Finance

FIVE HUNDRED AND FIVE MILLION, SIX HUNDRED AND FOUR 
THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO  DOLLARS

($505,604,992)

Mission Statement:
The objective of the Ministry of Finance is to provide expert policy and technical advice to the Minister of Finance on all
matters pertaining to financial management and fiscal policy, including public expenditure, taxation and other revenues and